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ème46  Rallye VHC Mont-Blanc Morzine
Championnat de France des Rallyes VHC

Toutes périodes confondues (hors Classic)
1 6:30.8FASSIO Bertrand/DE MONTREDON Jean-François AJ E7 1 1 BMW M3300

2 6:32.6DUNAND Jean-Baptiste/BROUZE Olivier +0:1.8AJ E7 2 2 BMW M3 +0:1.8306

3 6:34.5RULLAND Alain/CORTINOVIS Sandra +0:3.7AJ E7 3 3 BMW M3 E30 +0:1.9304

4 6:35.3FERTORET Philippe/DUPONT Sylvain +0:4.5AJ E7 4 4 BMW M3 +0:0.8302

5 6:40.4MICHEL-GROSJEAN François/BUGNOT Pierre-Olivier +0:9.6AJ E7 5 5 BMW M3 +0:5.1309

6 6:41.9CHAVET Benoît/BOYER Pascal +0:11.1AJ E7 6 6 BMW M3 +0:1.5301

7 6:45.4TROLLIET Guy/MOULIN Sébastien +0:14.64/5 C8 1 1 Porsche 911 +0:3.5322

8 6:46.9DUCREUX Michel/FORMICA Ramona +0:16.1AJ E7 7 7 BMW M3 E30 +0:1.5305

9 6:51.0PORTIGLIATI Stéphane/GLASSON BLANCHET Thibault +0:20.24/5 C5 2 1 Ford Escort MK2 +0:4.1317
10 6:52.7TAPPAREL Eddy/TAPPAREL Marion +0:21.94/5 C8 3 2 Porsche 911 SC +0:1.7321

11 6:55.5GEIST Jürgen/KRÁL Josef +0:24.7BJ D7 1 1 Opel Manta 400 +0:2.8328
12 6:55.6JOLIDON Nicolas/VON KAENEL Eric +0:24.8AJ E7 8 8 BMW M3 E30 +0:0.1307

13 7:03.2MAHE David/MALLET Theo +0:32.4AJ E4 9 1 BMW M3 E30 +0:7.6308

14 7:04.9OLLIVIER Jeremie/DESCHAUX Ludovic +0:34.12 C5 1 1 Ford RS 2000 +0:1.7330

15 7:05.0CARO Laurent/MILLION Nathalie +0:34.2AJ D5 10 1 Renault R11 Turbo +0:0.1312

16 7:12.7PIT Hugo/FERRAND Lucas +0:41.9AJ E8 11 1 Ford Sierra RS Cosworth +0:7.7319

17 7:13.5LEBRANCHU Lionel/VIVIEN Héloïse +0:42.7AJ E5 12 1 Peugeot 309 gti +0:0.8314

18 7:14.3NARSES Patrick/NARSES Monique +0:43.5AJ D3 13 1 Peugeot 205 Rallye +0:0.8331 CPC

19 7:15.1SASSOLAS Jean-Baptiste/ROMERA Cédric +0:44.32 B5 2 1 BMW 2002 TI +0:0.8316

20 7:15.3GASPARDI Steve/CIRACO Margaux +0:44.5AJ E4 14 2 Opel Corsa A GSI +0:0.2340

21 7:16.9BAILLIERE Hervé/BAILLIERE Elisabeth +0:46.14/5 C8 4 3 Porsche 911 SC +0:1.6324

22 7:17.5COMPAN Sylvain/DE REUSE Claire +0:46.7AJ D3 15 2 Peugeot 205 rallye +0:0.6334

23 7:20.1SALMON Christian/BURLOT Claudy +0:49.32 C5 3 2 Opel Ascona B +0:2.6310

24 7:21.3TOUVIER Dominique/TATIN Bernard +0:50.5BJ D3 2 1 Talbot Samba +0:1.2342

25 7:23.9VICAIRE Joël/CAUCHETEUX Florence +0:53.14/5 C8 5 4 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR +0:2.6323

26 7:25.0AL THANI Abdullah/DE CASTELLI Sabrina +0:54.2AJ E8 16 2 Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 +0:1.1325

27 7:29.0TRESCARTES Yannick/MACHABERT Maxime +0:58.2AJ E3 17 1 Citroën AX +0:4.0332 CPC

28 7:37.0MEUNIER Lionel/DINI Gilbert +1:06.2AJ E7 18 9 BMW M3 +0:8.0315
29 7:37.2DESAEYER Angelo/PERALTA Luis +1:06.4AJ E8 19 3 Ford Sierra RS Cosworth +0:0.2313

30 7:38.0ROLACHON Guy/ROLACHON Laure +1:07.24/5 C8 6 5 Porsche 911 SC +0:0.8318
31 7:38.1PILLOUX Gilles/PINTOUT Bruno +1:07.3AJ E5 20 2 Opel Kadett GSI 16S +0:0.1339

32 7:39.2PIERRAT Jean-Paul/PIERRAT Erik +1:08.44/5 B5 7 1 Alpine A110 +0:1.1337

33 7:40.0JARRAUD Pascal/CUISSET Matthieu +1:09.2AJ E7 21 10 Renault 5 GT Turbo +0:0.8338

34 7:47.2BARATAY Jean-Marc/BARATAY Celestin +1:16.4AJ E3 22 2 Peugeot 205 rallye +0:7.2346 CPC

35 7:47.5DEFFERT Francois Albert/SITARZ Sylviane +1:16.7NJ E5 1 1 Renault Super 5 GT Turbo +0:0.3345

36 7:49.2VASSET Dominique/DANCZAK Romain +1:18.4AJ E5 23 3 Peugeot 309 GTI +0:1.7335 CPC

37 7:51.3BOCHUD Pierre/TARROUX Nicolas +1:20.5BJ D3 3 2 Talbot Samba Gr. B +0:2.1349

38 7:52.9BOUSQUET Frédéric/GAUTIER Jean-Paul +1:22.14/5 C8 8 6 Porsche 911 SC +0:1.6327

39 7:53.1DOMINIQUE Laurent/DOMINIQUE Laurine +1:22.32 C3 4 1 Simca 1000 Rallye 3 +0:0.2348 CPC

40 7:56.9MEDICI Roland/SAVIGNONI Dominique +1:26.14/5 C8 9 7 Porsche 911 SC +0:3.8329

41 7:59.0FABIANELLI Eric/FABIANELLI Lorenzo +1:28.22 C3 5 2 Simca 1000 rallye 2 +0:2.1347 CPC

42 8:02.1GRAVALLON Laëtitia/BIDAUT Lisa +1:31.3AJ D5 24 2 Renault R11 Turbo +0:3.1351

43 8:17.8AUGIS Marc/CAUDIERE Vanessa +1:47.0AJ E8 25 4 Lancia Delta HF 16V +0:15.7326

44 8:29.8MASSÉ Jean-Marc/MOREL Pierre-Henri +1:59.02 C4 6 1 Peugeot 104 ZS +0:12.0343 CPC
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45 8:32.1BELTRAMI Jean-Luc/FANNI Eric +2:01.32 C3 7 3 Peugeot 104 ZS +0:2.3352 CPC
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Groupes 1/2/3/4/5
1 6:45.4TROLLIET Guy/MOULIN Sébastien 4/5 C8 1 1 Porsche 911322

2 6:51.0PORTIGLIATI Stéphane/GLASSON BLANCHET Thibault +0:5.64/5 C5 2 1 Ford Escort MK2 +0:5.6317

3 6:52.7TAPPAREL Eddy/TAPPAREL Marion +0:7.34/5 C8 3 2 Porsche 911 SC +0:1.7321

4 7:04.9OLLIVIER Jeremie/DESCHAUX Ludovic +0:19.52 C5 1 1 Ford RS 2000 +0:12.2330

5 7:15.1SASSOLAS Jean-Baptiste/ROMERA Cédric +0:29.72 B5 2 1 BMW 2002 TI +0:10.2316

6 7:16.9BAILLIERE Hervé/BAILLIERE Elisabeth +0:31.54/5 C8 4 3 Porsche 911 SC +0:1.8324

7 7:20.1SALMON Christian/BURLOT Claudy +0:34.72 C5 3 2 Opel Ascona B +0:3.2310

8 7:23.9VICAIRE Joël/CAUCHETEUX Florence +0:38.54/5 C8 5 4 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR +0:3.8323

9 7:38.0ROLACHON Guy/ROLACHON Laure +0:52.64/5 C8 6 5 Porsche 911 SC +0:14.1318
10 7:39.2PIERRAT Jean-Paul/PIERRAT Erik +0:53.84/5 B5 7 1 Alpine A110 +0:1.2337

11 7:52.9BOUSQUET Frédéric/GAUTIER Jean-Paul +1:07.54/5 C8 8 6 Porsche 911 SC +0:13.7327
12 7:53.1DOMINIQUE Laurent/DOMINIQUE Laurine +1:07.72 C3 4 1 Simca 1000 Rallye 3 +0:0.2348 CPC

13 7:56.9MEDICI Roland/SAVIGNONI Dominique +1:11.54/5 C8 9 7 Porsche 911 SC +0:3.8329

14 7:59.0FABIANELLI Eric/FABIANELLI Lorenzo +1:13.62 C3 5 2 Simca 1000 rallye 2 +0:2.1347 CPC

15 8:29.8MASSÉ Jean-Marc/MOREL Pierre-Henri +1:44.42 C4 6 1 Peugeot 104 ZS +0:30.8343 CPC

16 8:32.1BELTRAMI Jean-Luc/FANNI Eric +1:46.72 C3 7 3 Peugeot 104 ZS +0:2.3352 CPC

Groupes AJ/BJ/NJ
1 6:30.8FASSIO Bertrand/DE MONTREDON Jean-François AJ E7 1 1 BMW M3300

2 6:32.6DUNAND Jean-Baptiste/BROUZE Olivier +0:1.8AJ E7 2 2 BMW M3 +0:1.8306
3 6:34.5RULLAND Alain/CORTINOVIS Sandra +0:3.7AJ E7 3 3 BMW M3 E30 +0:1.9304

4 6:35.3FERTORET Philippe/DUPONT Sylvain +0:4.5AJ E7 4 4 BMW M3 +0:0.8302

5 6:40.4MICHEL-GROSJEAN François/BUGNOT Pierre-Olivier +0:9.6AJ E7 5 5 BMW M3 +0:5.1309

6 6:41.9CHAVET Benoît/BOYER Pascal +0:11.1AJ E7 6 6 BMW M3 +0:1.5301

7 6:46.9DUCREUX Michel/FORMICA Ramona +0:16.1AJ E7 7 7 BMW M3 E30 +0:5.0305

8 6:55.5GEIST Jürgen/KRÁL Josef +0:24.7BJ D7 1 1 Opel Manta 400 +0:8.6328

9 6:55.6JOLIDON Nicolas/VON KAENEL Eric +0:24.8AJ E7 8 8 BMW M3 E30 +0:0.1307

10 7:03.2MAHE David/MALLET Theo +0:32.4AJ E4 9 1 BMW M3 E30 +0:7.6308

11 7:05.0CARO Laurent/MILLION Nathalie +0:34.2AJ D5 10 1 Renault R11 Turbo +0:1.8312

12 7:12.7PIT Hugo/FERRAND Lucas +0:41.9AJ E8 11 1 Ford Sierra RS Cosworth +0:7.7319

13 7:13.5LEBRANCHU Lionel/VIVIEN Héloïse +0:42.7AJ E5 12 1 Peugeot 309 gti +0:0.8314

14 7:14.3NARSES Patrick/NARSES Monique +0:43.5AJ D3 13 1 Peugeot 205 Rallye +0:0.8331 CPC

15 7:15.3GASPARDI Steve/CIRACO Margaux +0:44.5AJ E4 14 2 Opel Corsa A GSI +0:1.0340

16 7:17.5COMPAN Sylvain/DE REUSE Claire +0:46.7AJ D3 15 2 Peugeot 205 rallye +0:2.2334

17 7:21.3TOUVIER Dominique/TATIN Bernard +0:50.5BJ D3 2 1 Talbot Samba +0:3.8342
18 7:25.0AL THANI Abdullah/DE CASTELLI Sabrina +0:54.2AJ E8 16 2 Ford Sierra Cosworth 4x4 +0:3.7325

19 7:29.0TRESCARTES Yannick/MACHABERT Maxime +0:58.2AJ E3 17 1 Citroën AX +0:4.0332 CPC

20 7:37.0MEUNIER Lionel/DINI Gilbert +1:06.2AJ E7 18 9 BMW M3 +0:8.0315

21 7:37.2DESAEYER Angelo/PERALTA Luis +1:06.4AJ E8 19 3 Ford Sierra RS Cosworth +0:0.2313

22 7:38.1PILLOUX Gilles/PINTOUT Bruno +1:07.3AJ E5 20 2 Opel Kadett GSI 16S +0:0.9339

23 7:40.0JARRAUD Pascal/CUISSET Matthieu +1:09.2AJ E7 21 10 Renault 5 GT Turbo +0:1.9338

24 7:47.2BARATAY Jean-Marc/BARATAY Celestin +1:16.4AJ E3 22 2 Peugeot 205 rallye +0:7.2346 CPC

25 7:47.5DEFFERT Francois Albert/SITARZ Sylviane +1:16.7NJ E5 1 1 Renault Super 5 GT Turbo +0:0.3345

26 7:49.2VASSET Dominique/DANCZAK Romain +1:18.4AJ E5 23 3 Peugeot 309 GTI +0:1.7335 CPC

27 7:51.3BOCHUD Pierre/TARROUX Nicolas +1:20.5BJ D3 3 2 Talbot Samba Gr. B +0:2.1349
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28 8:02.1GRAVALLON Laëtitia/BIDAUT Lisa +1:31.3AJ D5 24 2 Renault R11 Turbo +0:10.8351

29 8:17.8AUGIS Marc/CAUDIERE Vanessa +1:47.0AJ E8 25 4 Lancia Delta HF 16V +0:15.7326

Groupe Classic
1 7:20.4BETEND Jeremie/BETEND Sophie CLA 1 Peugeot 104 ZS333

2 7:25.1CRETEGNY Jean-Romain/THÉODOLOZ Ludivine +0:4.7CLA 2 Ford Escort MK2 +0:4.7336

3 7:30.4MACHETTO Mic/MACHETTO Camille +0:10.0CLA 3 Peugeot 106 XSI +0:5.3344

4 7:45.9PALMA Roberto/RÖTHLISBERGER Marco +0:25.5CLA 4 Fiat 128 Rallye +0:15.5353

5 7:59.8LOPES Alain/LEMAIRE Jonathan +0:39.4CLA 5 Opel Kadett GTE +0:13.9341

6 8:06.3BARTHE Christophe/GIOANNINI Grégory +0:45.9CLA 6 Alfa Roméo Giulia 1750 GTAm +0:6.5350

CPC = Chal. petites Cyl.
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